Rev (2.1.2012) Mercantile Customer Program Page 1 of 3
Exhibit 1 Customer Legal Entity Name:   CardPak Inc.
Site Address: Solon
Principal Address: 29601 Solon Rd
Project
No. Project Name
Narrative description of your program including, but not limited to,
make, model, and year of any installed and replaced equipment:

FLUORESCENT - iNdUSTRiaL
Reflect-A-Bay 4, 6, or 8 lamp T5/T8
Reflect-A-Bay Series Ordering Information
Series # Lamps Lamp Type Aperture Reflector Options Ballast Switching Voltage
REF 4
6
8
32 = F32T8
54 = F54T5HO
A = Aperture
S = Solid
SR = Specular Aluminum
WR = White
M4 = MIRO 4 reflector
(95% reflectivity)
ELS1 =  Emergency Lighting (low lumens)
ELS2 =  Emergency Lighting (medium lumens)
ELS3 =  Emergency Lighting (high lumens)
NOTE: ELS2 AND ELS3 FOR T8 OPERATE ONE OR
TWO LAMPS. ALL OTHERS OPERATE ONE LAMP ONLY.
B11 = T8
B11HP(x) =  HPT8*
B12 = T5 HO
For 4 lamp units
4L =  (1) 4-lamp ballast
(standard)
2/2L =  (2) 2-lamp ballasts
For 6 lamp units
Blank = (1) 4-lamp ballast
and (1) 2-lamp ballast
(standard)
2/3L =  (2) 3-lamp ballasts
For 8 lamp units
Blank = (2) 4-lamp ballasts
(standard)
UNV = 120-277V
347 = 347V
480 = 480V
*CEE listed T8; specify (L)ow, (N)ormal, or (H)igh ballast factor. Contact factory for NEMA Premium.
12.75
3.0
48.0
12.75
3.0
48.0
18.75
3.0
48.0
Reflect-A-Bay 6 light
Reflect-A-Bay 4 light
24.75
3.0
48.0
Reflect-A-Bay 8 light
Options Mounting Accessories (Order Separately) Accessories (Order Separately)
OS(x) =  Occupancy Sensor
(specify # of lamps controlled - 2, 4, 6 or 8)
OSI(x) =  Occupancy Sensor; factory-installed
(specify # of lamps controlled - 2, 4, 6 or 8)
OSDL(x) =  Daylight Sensor
(specify # of lamps controlled - 2, 4, 6 or 8)
FB = Fast blow fuse
SB = Slow blow fuse
BP = Bulk Pack
6’ Cord and Plug
CPT(x)
1 = 120V
2 = 277V
3 = 208V
4 = 240V
5 = 480V
CP3 =  Cord & Plug - 120V Straight Blade 5-15P
CA24 =  Chain Hanger Assembly - (2) 18” chains, (2) “V” hooks, (2) “S”

SBP
Twin Pendant Mount
Ordering Code
PM2
www.simkar.com                                                                                                             700 Ramona Avenue • Philadelphia, PA 19120-4691
REF-TS-6L                                                                                                                                                                               CALL 800.523.3602
                                                     ORDERING INFORMATION                       Example: REF632SB11UNVSRBP
REF
SERIES  LAMPS  APERTURE  BALLAST  VOLTAGE  REFLECTOR  OPTIONS
REF –
“Reflect-A-
Bay”
Fluorescent
Industrial Bay
Lighter
 T8 Lamps:
432 – (4) 32W
632 – (6) 32W
T5 HO Lamps:
454 – (4) 54W
654 – (6) 54W
 A – Up Light
Aperture
S – Solid
Reflectors,
Down Light
Only
 B11
B12
B9(x)2
 120V
277V
480V1
UNV – 120 - 2776
 SR – Specular
Aluminum
Reflectors
WR – Single
White Reflector
Pan
 ELS –
Emergency
Lighting
System
BP – Bulk
Pack
L-(x)3
CP3-(x)-(x)4
OS-(x)5
1 – Consult Factory
2 – Customer Specified Ballast
3 – Specify Color K°, Shipped Not Installed
4 – Specify Voltage/Plug Type: TL (Twist Lock) or SB (Straight Blade) or NEMA # and Cord Length in Feet
5 – Occupancy Sensor (360°) Specify Number of Switched Lamps: 2, 4 or 6 (Default Switched Lamps at Center)
6 – Default Ballast If Not Specified
CATALOG NUMBER                                    TYPE
DIMENSIONS
“Reflect-A-Bay”
T5/T8 Fluorescent REF
6-Lamp Industrial Bay Lighter
18.75” x 3.0” x 48.0”